On Thursday, May 21 at 1:00 pm, we will celebrate Memorial Day with a Boxed Picnic
lunch. RSVP required. Planning on cooking hot dogs on the grill to include in
your boxed lunch. All other items will be packaged within the box. We will share
together or take home the boxed picnic lunch, depending on COVID-19 or your
preference.

Attention all men & women who love to fish, bring the little ones and join in on May 9"
and 10" for St. Leo’s Fishing Derby. A great day to be outdoors and enjoying
nature, friends, and family.

Ridgway has scheduled their annual Community Yard Sale for May 16, 2020. Please
watch the local newspaper for further details.

We are planning these upcoming events in the hope that the COVID-19 is no
longer an issue, and the governor has rescinded the distancing order. If not, all
events will be cancelled until further notice. Thank you for your understanding.
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P P ;\"’ For all the times that I forgot to “thank you,”
Aad For all the special, little things you do,

For all the words that sometimes go unspoken,
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I need to say, “I love you, Mom... I do.

I love you for the way you stop and listen,
And for your support throughout the years,
For teaching me the meaning of compassion,
And sharing in my triumphs and my tears.

And if, at times, I may have seemed ungrateful
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I want to say, “I truly hope you see,
That nothing you have done has been forgotten,

And day by day, you mean more to me.”
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Upcoming Events
Monthly Birthday Party Schedule

Residents get together for a birthday party on the first Monday of each month. The
following residents have volunteered to provide cake for the designated months:

May: Rose Dattoli June: Sonny & Becky Chenot July: Management
August: Jennie Milford September: Patty Balocco October: John & Kathy Clark
November: Vonalee Allegretto December: Joan Armanini

Everyone is Welcome to attend.

Spring Cleaning at the Village as of now & weather permitting during the month of
May, Brian will be cleaning front & back porches using a portable pressure washer or a
hose. He is only doing the porches. Brian will also be cleaning the outside of all
windows. Our goal is to have this work completed before Memorial Day weekend,
weather permitting. A building schedule will be posted in the community center on the
bulletin board so you know when to expect your building to be completed. Please direct
any questions or concerns to Becky.

Please plan to attend a Women’s Appreciation day on Thursday, May 7, 2020 at 9:30
am. Fresh coffee and donuts will be available to take home or share together. Will
depend on PA Governor’s restrictions for COVID-19.

(Continued on back page)



Village at Ridgmont Activity Calendar - May 2020

Sunday Monday Tuesday
CALENDAR SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Please note activities are included on your calendar, but
until the Governor lifts the social distancing ban, all
group activities will be cancelled until otherwise notified.
Contact Becky at (814) 849-0814, if you have any questions or
concerns. Thank You.

3 4 5
9am Walk Fit 9am Walk Fit
10am Exercise

1pm Birthday Party
10 MOTHER'S DAY 11 12 Becky @ Office
9am Walk Fit 9am Walk Fit
10am Exercise
St. Leo’s Fishing
Derby

17 18 19
9am Walk Fit 9am Walk Fit
10am Exercise

24/ 31 25 MEMORIAL DAY 26
9am Walk Fit 9am Walk Fit
10am Exercise

HAPPY BIRTHDAY
ART ZAMBANINI!

Wednesday
6
9am Walk Fit
13
9am Walk Fit
HAPPY BIRTHDAY
JOHN CLARK!
20
9am Walk Fit
27
9am Walk Fit

9am

9:30am

10am

14

9am

10am

21

9am
10am

1pm

28

9am

10am

Thursday

Dianne @ Office
Walk Fit
Ladies Appreciation
Coffee & Donuts

Exercise

Walk Fit

Exercise

Dianne @ Office
Walk Fit
Exercise
Hot Dog

Picnic Box Lunch

Becky or Dianne @ Office
Walk Fit

Exercise

9am

9am

15

9am

22

9am

29

9am

Friday

Walk Fit

Walk Fit

Walk Fit

Walk Fit

Walk Fit

Saturday
2
9
St. Leo’s Fishing
Derby
16
ARMED FORCES DAY
Ridgway's Community
Yard Sale
23
HAPPY BIRTHDAY
ROSE WOLF!
30




